SHAWANO INVITATTONAL
SHAWANO, WISCONSIN

RUNNER

Scott Meulemans
Jeff Wheeler
Al Collins
Alex Scribner
Russ Stern
Jeff Enz

Glen Smith
Pete Dunlavy
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JUNIOR VARSITY

1. Barry Tebon
2. Barry Johnson
3. Ben Christian

VARSITY TOP TEN

Jim Buran
Jeff Graan
Darin Elliott
Eddy Holzem
Chris Wallace
Scott Piontek
Ron Beatty
Matt Miclean

Dave Kempf
John Robinson
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VARSITY TEAM PLACES

BOYS

1 MILE 2 MIIE
5:23 11:20
5:42 11:52
5:30 11:50
5:47 12:11
5:57 12:18
5:51 12:25
5:42 12:25
6:09 13:04

1 MIOIE 2 MITE
6:30 13:08
6:33 13:13
6:40 15:00

SCHOOL

Manitowoc

Green Bay Preble

Manitowoc

Wausau East

Manitowoc

Green Bay Preble

Manitowoc

Green Bay East
Wausau East
Manitowoc

POINTS

Green Bay Preble
Manitowoc
Wausau East
Green Bay East
Wisconsin Rapids
Oshkosh North
Wausau West
Antigo

Neenah
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32
38
99
109
145
154
215
219
260

September 8, 1984

TIME PLACE
17:35 37
18:10 52
18:28 55
18:48 57
19:08 59
19:16 60
19:23 62
20:19 65
TIME PLACE
20:07 60
20:38 68
23:28 82
TIME

16:02

16:16

16:18

16:22

16:23

16:32

16:32

1l6:34

16:40

16:41
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East’s pirls finished fifth out of nine

teams in their bracket, but the Nee--

nah and East boys both finished last
in their divisions Saturday in the
Brookfield East Invitational cross
country meet, ' .

Eileen Schaller of Neenah had the
best' time in either girls’ division,

. Neenah girl harriers win

. BROOKFIELD — Neenah's girls
won' their division and Appleton.-

covering the 3,200 meters in 11 min-
utes, -33.9 seconds, just one second
ahead of teammate Kathy Monard.

Girls' Division |

WAUKESHA NORTH 34 MADISON MEMO-
RIAL 45, BROOKFIEL D EAST 92, MILWAUKEE
PIUS 106, APPLETON JAST 129, WEST BEND
EAST 173, KENOSHA BRADFORD 178, RACINE
HORLICK 227, SUSSEX-HAMILTON 230.

1. Carrle Grace WN 12:06.9. Appleton East fin-
|shers: 11. Karen Brice: 14, Chari Miller; 22.
Tracy Baister; 40. Kathy Rose; 47. Potty Lis--

kow. 2
Giris' Division I -

NEEMAN 33, WAUKESHA MEMORIAL 63,
WAUKESHA SOUTH 79, RACINE CASE 94,
MADISON WEST 108, MANITOWOC 159,

1. Ellean Schaller, Neenah 11:32.9. Neenah fin-
Ishers: 2. Kathy Monord N 11:34.9; 5. Amy Gaor-
lock N; 7. Jenny Owens; 18. Cathy Glimore; 33.

Lynn Moede.
Boys' Division 1

BROOKFIELD EAST ‘77, MADISON MEMO-
RIAL 91, WEST BEND EAST 93, KENMOSHA
BHADFORD 100, WAUSAU EAST 120, MIL-
WAUKEE PIUS 126, SUSSEX-HAMILTOM 185,
RACINE HORLICK 196, APPLETON EAST 222.

1. Russ Scopp, Plus 15:55. Applaton East fin-
ishers: 8. Mike Miller; 47. Scott Wing; 49. Steve

Jones,
Bovs' Division 1

MENOMONEE FALLS 62, MADISON WEST
79, RACINE CASE 80, MANITOWOC 83, MIL-
WAUKEE SOUTH 97, WAUKESHA SOUTH 105,
MILWAUKEE THOMAS MORE 132, CEDAR-
BURG 210, NEENAH 283,

. 1. BHI Hacker MF 15:44. Top Neenah finisfier: .
44, Scoft Meviemans. y




SHAWANO INVITATIONAL
SHAWANO, WISCONSIN
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Kathy Monard
Amy Garlock
Jenny Owens
Cathy Gilmore
Lyn Moede
Becky Otto
Jan Schaper

JUNIOR VARSITY
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24

Lynda Heinen
Karen Rieden

VARSITY TOP TEN
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Kathy Monard
Meghan McCarthy
Tami Callahan
Beth Weiland
Amy Garlock
Jenny Owens
Wendy Schuster
Dawn Sleger
Halle Schultz
Karla Zehms

VARSITY TEAM PLACES

GIRLS

1 MILE
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SCHOOL

Neenah

Oshkosh North
Wisconsin Rapids
Oshkosh North
Neenah

Neenah

Wausau West
Manitowoc
Wausau East
Green Bay Preble

POINTS
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10.
11.
12.

Neenah

Green Bay Preble #l

Green Bay East
Manitowoc #1
Wisconsin Rapids
Wausau East
Oshkosh North
Manitowoc #2
Wausau West

Green Bay Preble #2

Antigo
Manitowoc #3

57

80

96
133
149
150
168
204
235
293
312
369

September 8, 1984

TIME

11:08
12:05
12:07
12:30
13:11
13:32
13:52

TIME

14:07
15:05

TIME

11:08
11:22
11:40
11:55
12:05
12:07
12:09
12:13
12:16
12:25

PLACE

12
33
46
57

66
90



More invitationals for N-M runners

NEENAH-MENASHA — Twin City
cross country teams head in different
directions for invitationals Saturday,
Neenah competing ‘at Wauwatosa
East and Menasha at Wausau,

In action last weekend, the Neenah
girls were first and the boys ninth at

hawano and the Menasha took
third and the girls fifth in the Manito-
woc Roncalli meet.

Coach Ron Fedenko's Neenah girls,
| who extended their newest winning
string to 10 meets in a row, expect
strong competition at Wauwatosa be-
cause Homestead and Oak Creek, two
of the better teams in the Milwaukee
area, are entered.

They are the defending champions
in the Wauwatosa meet. -

Fedenko hopes to regain the serv-
ices of No. 1 runner Eileen Schaller,
whodidn’t run at Shawano because of
a sore foot. .

Kathy Monard, who trailed Schal-
ler by one second in the first two
meets, won the race in 11:08. She bes-

ted Oshkosh North’s Meghan
McCarthy by 14 seconds.

Other Neenah places were Amy
Garlock fifth, Jenny Owens sixth,
Cathy Gilmore 12th, Lyn Moede 33rd,
Becky Otto 46th, Jan Schaper 57th,
Linda Heinen 66th and Karen Rieden
90th. .

In winning with 57 points, one of
their highest totals in recent years,

the Rockets outscored runnerup-

Preble by 23 points. .
" The Neenah boys tallied 260 points
in the meet won by Preble with 32.

Neenah places were Scott Meule-
mans 37th, Jeff Wheeler 52nd, Alex
Collins 55th, Alex Scribner 57th, Russ
Stern 59th, Jeff Enz 60th,-Glen Smith
62nd and Peter Dunlavy 65th.

The Bluejay boys totaled 83 points
to 39 for Premontre and & for
Schofield D.C. Everest.

Menasha’s Tom Severson was de-
feated for the first time in three
starts when he finished fourth.

Jeff Vollmer was eighth, Don
17th, Bill Borcherdt 25th and Je
Becker 29th. ;

The girls collected 114 points to fin-
ish behind Schofield (29), Port Wash-
ington (69), Valders (100) and St. Jo-
seph Academy (108).

Mindy Crum was eighth, Kelly
Owen 11th, Jenny Arndt 20th, Paula
Rider 27th, Deena Andrews 37th,
Kathy Madsen 38th and Heidi Wei-
ngartner 53rd.

Prep cross country

Shawane Invitational

Boys
GREEN BAY PREBLE 32, MANI-

TOWOC 138,

WAUSAU EAST 9,

GREEN BAY EAST 109, WISCON-

SIN RAPIDS 1458,

OSHKOSH

NORTH 154, WAUSAU WEST 215,

ANTIGO 219, NEENAH 260,

1. Jim Buran M; 2. Graan GBP; 3,
Elliott M; 4. Holzen WE; 5. Wallace

M;-6. Plotek GBP;
Miclean GBE. 17:24

7. Beatty M; 8.

Qirls .
NEENAH 57, GREEN BAY

" ON: 3.

PREBLE 00, GREEN BAY EAST
96, MANITOWOC 133, WISCONSIN
RAPIDS 149, WAUSAU EAST 159,
OSHKOSH NORTH 168, WAUSAV
WEST 239, ANTIGO 312.

1. Kathy Monard N; 2.-McCarthy’
Collahan WR; 4. Welland
ON; 5. Garlock N; 6, Owens N; 7.
Schusfer WW; 8. Sleger M. 11:08.



