BOYS							
RUNNER	1 MILE	2 MILE	TIME	PLACE			
<ol> <li>Scott Meulemans</li> <li>Jeff Wheeler</li> <li>Al Collins</li> <li>Alex Scribner</li> <li>Russ Stern</li> <li>Jeff Enz</li> <li>Glen Smith</li> <li>Pete Dunlavy</li> </ol>	5:23 5:42 5:30 5:47 5:57 5:51 5:42 6:09	11:20 11:52 11:50 12:11 12:18 12:25 12:25 13:04	17:35 18:10 18:28 18:48 19:08 19:16 19:23 20:19	37 52 55 57 59 60 62 65			
JUNIOR VARSITY	1 MILE	2 MILE	TIME	PLACE			
<ol> <li>Barry Tebon</li> <li>Barry Johnson</li> <li>Ben Christian</li> </ol>	6:30 6:33 6:40	13:08 13:13 15:00	20:07 20:38 23:28	60 68 82			
VARSITY TOP TEN	SCHOOL		TIME				
1. Jim Buran 2. Jeff Graan 3. Darin Elliott 4. Eddy Holzem 5. Chris Wallace 6. Scott Piontek 7. Ron Beatty 8. Matt Miclean 9. Dave Kempf 10. John Robinson	Manitowoc Green Bay Manitowoc Wausau Eas Manitowoc Green Bay Manitowoc Green Bay Wausau Eas Manitowoc	st Preble East	16:02 16:16 16:18 16:22 16:23 16:32 16:32 16:34 16:40 16:41				
VARSITY TEAM PLACES	POINTS						
1. Green Bay Preble 2. Manitowoc 3. Wausau East 4. Green Bay East 5. Wisconsin Rapids 6. Oshkosh North 7. Wausau West 8. Antigo 9. Neenah	32 38 99 109 145 154 215 219 260						

## Neenah girl harriers win

BROOKFIELD — Neenah's girls won their division and Appleton East's girls finished fifth out of nine teams in their bracket, but the Nee-nah and East boys both finished last in their divisions Saturday in the Brookfield East Invitational cross country meet.

Eileen Schaller of Neenah had the best' time in either girls' division,

covering the 3,200 meters in 11 min-utes, 33.9 seconds, just one second ahead of teammate Kathy Monard.

Giris' Division I
WAUKESHA NORTH 34, MADISON MEMORIAL 65, BROOKFIEL 9 EAST 72, MILWAUKEE
PIUS 104, APPLETON JAST 127, WEST BEND
EAST 173, KENOSHA BRADFORD 178, RACINE
HORLICK 227, SUSSEX-HAMILTON 230.

1. Carrie Grace WN 12:06,9. Appleton East finishers: 11. Karen Brice; 14. Cheri Miller; 22.
Tracy Baister; 40. Kathy Rose; 47. Patry Liskow.

Kow.

Giris' Division II

NEENAH 33, WAUKESHA MEMORIAL 63,
WAUKESHA SOUTH 79, RACINE CASE 94,
MADISON WEST 168, MANITOWOC 159.

1. Elleen Scholler, Neenah 11:33.9, Neenah finishers: 2. Kathy Monard N 11:34.9; 5. Amy Garlock N; 7. Jenny Owens; 18. Cathy Gilmore; 33.
Lynn Moede.

Lynn Moede.

Boys' Division I

BROOKFIELD EAST '77, MADISON MEMORIAL 91, WEST BEND EAST '93, KENOSHA
BRADFORD 100, WAUSAU EAST 120, MILWAUKEE PIUS 126, SUSSEX-HAMILTON 185,
RACINE HORLICK 190, APPLETON EAST 222.

1. Russ Scopp, Pius 15:55. Appleton East finishers: 8, Mike Miller; 47. Scott Wing; 49. Steve
lones.

Jones.

Boys' Division II

MENOMONEE FALLS 62, MADISON WEST
79, RACINE CASE 89, MANITOWOC 83, MILWAUKEE SOUTH 79, WAUKESHA SOUTH 105,
MILWAUKEE THOMAS MORE 138, CEDARBURG 219, NEENAH 283.

1. Bill Hacker MF 15:44. Top Neenah finisfier:

44. Scott Meulemans.

9. Wausau West 235
10. Green Bay Preble #2 293
11. Antigo 312
12. Manitowoc #3 369

235

369

		GIRLS		
RUNN	ŒR	1 MILE	TIME	PLACE
2. 3. 4. 5.	Kathy Monard Amy Garlock Jenny Owens Cathy Gilmore Lyn Moede Becky Otto Jan Schaper	5:41 6:12 6:12 6:19 6:34 6:43 7:03	11:08 12:05 12:07 12:30 13:11 13:32 13:52	1 5 6 12 33 46 57
JUNI	OR VARSITY	1 MILE	TIME	PLACE
1.	Lynda Heinen Karen Rieden	7:00 7:45	14:07 15:05	66 90
VAR	SITY TOP TEN	SCHOOL	TIME	
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.	Kathy Monard Meghan McCarthy Tami Callahan Beth Weiland Amy Garlock Jenny Owens Wendy Schuster Dawn Sleger Halle Schultz Karla Zehms	Neenah Oshkosh North Wisconsin Rapids Oshkosh North Neenah Neenah Wausau West Manitowoc Wausau East Green Bay Preble	11:08 11:22 11:40 11:55 12:05 12:07 12:09 12:13 12:16 12:25	
VAR	SITY TEAM PLACES	POINTS		
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	Green Bay East Manitowoc #1 Wisconsin Rapids	57 #1 80 96 133 149 150		
8.	Manitowoc #2	204		

## More invitationals for N-M runners

NEENAH-MENASHA — Twin City cross country teams head in different directions for invitationals Saturday, Neenah competing 'at Wauwatosa East and Menasha at Wausau.

In action last weekend, the Neenah girls were first and the boys ninth at Shawano and the Menasha boys took third and the girls fifth in the Manito-

woc Roncalli meet.

Coach Ron Fedenko's Neenah girls, who extended their newest winning string to 10 meets in a row, expect strong competition at Wauwatosa because Homestead and Oak Creek, two of the better teams in the Milwaukee area, are entered.

They are the defending champions

in the Wauwatosa meet.

Fedenko hopes to regain the services of No. 1 runner Eileen Schaller, who didn't run at Shawano because of a sore foot.

Kathy Monard, who trailed Schaller by one second in the first two meets, won the race in 11:08. She bes-

ted Oshkosh North's Meghan McCarthy by 14 seconds.

Other Neenah places were Amy Garlock fifth, Jenny Owens sixth, Cathy Gilmore 12th, Lyn Moede 33rd, Becky Otto 46th, Jan Schaper 57th, Linda Heinen 66th and Karen Rieden

In winning with 57 points, one of their highest totals in recent years, the Rockets outscored runnerup Preble by 23 points.

The Neenah boys tallied 260 points in the meet won by Preble with 32.

Neenah places were Scott Meule-mans 37th, Jeff Wheeler 52nd, Alex Collins 55th, Alex Scribner 57th, Russ Stern 59th, Jeff Enz 60th, Glen Smith 62nd and Peter Dunlavy 65th.

The Bluejay boys totaled 83 points to 39 for Premontre and 62 for Schofield D.C. Everest.

Menasha's Tom Severson was defeated for the first time in three starts when he finished fourth.

Jeff Vollmer was eighth, Don Harp 17th, Bill Borcherdt 25th and Jeff Becker 29th.

The girls collected 114 points to finish behind Schofield (29), Port Washington (69), Valders (100) and St. Joseph Academy (108).

Mindy Crum was eighth, Kelly Owen 11th, Jenny Arndt 20th, Paula Rider 27th, Deena Andrews 37th, Kathy Madsen 38th and Heidi Weingartner 53rd.

## Prep cross country

Shawane invitational

Shawane invitational
Boys
GREEN BAY PREBLE 22, MANITOWOC 28, WAUSAU EAST 79,
GREEN BAY EAST 109, WISCONSIN RAPIDS 145, OSHKOSH
NORTH 154, WAUSAU WEST 215,
ANTIGO 219, NEENAH 244.

1. Jim Buran M; 2. Graan GBP; 3.
Ellioti M; 4. Hoizen WE; 5. Wallace
M; 6. Plotek GBP; 7. Beatly M; 8.
Miclean GBE, 17:24.

Giris
NEENAH 57, GREEN BAY
PREBLE 80, GREEN BAY EAST
74, MANITOWOC 133, WISCONSIN
RAPIDS 149, WAUSAU EAST 136,
OSHKOSH NORTH 168, WAUSAU
WEST 239, ANTIGO 312.

1. Kathy Monard N; 2. McCarthy
ON; 3. Callahan WR; 4. Welland
ON; 5. Garlock N; 6. Owens N; 7.
Schuster WW; 8. Sleger M. 11:08.